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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SARDAR IQBAL
SINGH): (a) No.

Written Answers

(b) Doe, not arise.

(¢) The Commission has been granted extension of time till the 31st August, 1969.

RETIREMENT AT THE AGE OF 50 YEARS

1390. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether a decision has been taken by Government to amend the rules so as to provide for retirement of Central Government employees on attaining the age of 50 years after giving three months' notice;

(b) if so, the details of the decision taken;

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons for the delay; and

(d) the time by when a decision is likely to be taken?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) to (d) It has been decided to provide the relevant rules for— 7Y

(1) retirement of Central Government servants in Class I and II Services/posts, other than those the age-limit for the purpose of direct recruitment to which is 35 years and above, on attaining the age of 50 years, if it is neeessary to do so in the public interest by giving three months' notice and to confer a corresponding right on such Government servants to so retire voluntarily;

(2) retirement of Central Government servants in Class III services/ posts who are not governed by any pension rules after they have completed thirty years of service, if it is necessary to do so in the public interest, by giving three months' notice and to confer a corresponding right on such Government servants to so retire voluntarily.
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Orders in this behalf will be issued shortly.
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COMMISSION FOR SCIENTIFIC AND
TECHNICAL TERMINOLOGY

SHRIN. K. SHEJWALKAR: SHRI
J. P. YADAV: SHRI SUNDAR
SINGH

BHANDARI: SHRI PREM
MANOHAR:

1391.

Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the present Chairman of the Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology-has given an undertaking that the work relating to the determination of terminology Tor all the subjects as well as its publication will be completed by 1st January, 1970; and fl 1 English translation.
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(b) if so, what progress has so far been made and what are the details of the work that remains to be done?]
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ffTHE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI
BHAKT DARSHAN): (a) It has been decided in consultation with the Chair-

[1 English translation.
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man, Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology, that every endeavour should be made to complete the evolution of terminology by Ist
January, 1970.

(b)' The details of the progress made upto 31st January, 1969 and that of the remaining work are as under:

Target . 478,500
Terms evolved 2,96,902
Termg finalised 1,73,095*
Termg published 2,00,000
Terms yet to be

evolved 1,81,598

approximately
Terms yet to be

finalised 1,23,907

approximately
Terms yet to be

published 50,000

#This excludes 77,000 terms finalised and published upto graduate level. The total works out to over 2,50,000 terms finalised. The target may, however, have to be revised and reduced in certain subjects in due course.]
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